



2026:BHC-AS:17344-DB

Board Sr.No.: -30

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13340 OF 2025

Maharashtra Rajya Suraksha Rakshak AndPETITIONER
General Kamgar Union

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The Dept And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Avinash Ram Belge for Petitioner

P.M.J. Deshpande AGP for State/Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 11th December, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 19/12/2025 Urgent Order.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)