



Kavita S.J.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.13340 OF 2025

Maharashtra Rajya Suraksha Rakshak & ...Petitioner
General Kamgar Union

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors., ...Respondents

Mr. Avinash Belge for Petitioner.

Mr. Amardev J. Uniyal a/w Sweedal S. Karwada & B.L. Mangale for
Respondent No.2.

Mr. Kajal Gupta i/b M.V. Kini & Co. for Respondent Nos. 3 & 4.

Ms. Savina R. Crasto, AGP for State.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATED : 13TH JANUARY, 2026.

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner has
sought time to file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder to the Affidavit-in-Reply
filed by Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2026.01.14
12:07:36 +0530

2. The Petitioner shall file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder, within a
period of two weeks from today.



2026:BHC-AS:17344-DB

11-WP 13340.2025.doc

3. Place the Writ Petition for consideration on 29th January, 2026, High on Board.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]