



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13340 OF 2025

Maharashtra Rajya Suraksha Rakshak AndPETITIONER
General Kamgar Union

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The Dept And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Avinash Belge for Petitioner.

Adv. Amardev J. Uniyal a/w Adv. B. L. Mangale for
Respondent No. 2.

Adv. P. P. Kakade, AGP a/w Adv. Priyanka Chavan, AGP for
Respondent.

Adv. Amrut Joshi a.w Adv. Yazad Udawadia, Adv. Dheer
Sampat, Adv. Shweta Singh i/b M. V. Kini & Co. for
Respondent No. 3 & 4. (IIT Bombay).

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/03/2026 (at 4.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)